

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17280-
17281/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2012 in FAFO
No.4264/2011,CMIA No.38548/2012 dated 27/04/2012 in FAFO
No.4264/2011,RA No.95800/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
ALLAHABAD)

M/S A.H.WHEELER & CO.P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA KANT PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 22/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Amit Saxena, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Vaibhav Srivastava, Adv.
 M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Rashmi, Adv.
 Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
 Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for Petitioner informs that
Interlocutory Application is being filed during the course
of the day, copy of which has been served on the counsel
for Respondent/s. He has prayed that an order
of re-engagement of the erstwhile hawkers may not be
treated as precedent but Petitioner would adjust all the

2

27 hawkers, who have been working with the earlier agent
Kamla Kant Pandey. The present Agency has been given to
Anand Narain Mishr S/o Shri Krishna Nand Mishr, aged 35
years, R/o Village - Tanwalriya, Post-Mehendawal, District
- Sant Kabir Nagar, Uttar Pradesh.

From the cause title of the Special Leave Petitions,
we find that new Agent has not been arrayed as one of the
Respondents.

Looking to the type of undertaking that has been given
in the Interlocutory Application, it would be appropriate
that Anand Narain Mishr is impleaded as one of the
Respondents.

On oral prayer being made, we direct that Anand Narain
Mishr is joined as one of the Respondents in the matters.
Cause Title of the Special Leave Petitions be amended
during the course of the day.

Notice be issued to Anand Narain Mishr, returnable by
Friday, 2012. Dasti, in addition.

List the matters on Friday, the 25th May, 2012.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master