

R E V I S E D

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.9037-9038/2013

M/S A.H.WHEELER & CO.P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA KANT PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 11/08/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Singh Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
for M/s. AP & J Chambers

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, AOR

Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

Mr. Manu Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

According to the Office Report, service in respect of the respondent No.26 is not complete. At the request of the counsel for the petitioner, further time of four weeks is granted, by way of last chance, to do the needful in the matter, subject to the appellant depositing a sum of

Rs.2,000/-, by way of costs to the credit of the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

The costs to be deposited within four weeks from today. Failure either in depositing the costs or in doing the needful in the matter within the time stipulated, shall entail in dismissal of this appeals as against the respondent No.26, without further reference to the Court.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.9037-9038/2013

M/S A.H.WHEELER & CO.P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA KANT PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 11/08/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Singh Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
for M/s. AP & J Chambers

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, AOR

Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

Mr. Manu Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

According to the Office Report, service in respect of the respondent No.26 is not complete. At the request of the counsel for the petitioner, further time of four weeks is granted, by way of last chance, to do the needful in the matter, subject to the appellant depositing a sum of Rs.2,000/-, by way of costs.

The costs to be deposited within four weeks from today. Failure either in depositing the costs or in doing the needful in the matter within the time stipulated, shall entail in dismissal of this appeals as against the respondent No.26, without further reference to the Court.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master