

@Item No.10 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 9037-9038/2013

M/S A.H.WHEELER & CO.P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA KANT PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 9039/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 02/02/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Singh Parihar,Adv.

M/s. AP & J Chambers,Adv.

Mr. Aniruddh Singh,Adv.

Mrs V. D. Khanna,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan,Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mrs V. D. Khanna,Adv.

Ms. Priyal Jain,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the appellant to comply with the terms of the order dated 3.1.2017 of this Court in respect of respondent No.26 in C.A. Nos. 9037-9038/2013 and Respondent No. 27 in CA. No. 9039/2013.

Item No.10 2

The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the appellant has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent No. 25 in C.A. No. 9039/2013 which is defective. The learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said application whereafter no further extension shall be given.

List again on 20.3.2017 .

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG