

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2/2017, I.A.No.3/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s).9039/2013

ANAND NARAIN MISHRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S A.H.WHEELER ND CO. PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 08/03/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Singh, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

Mrs.V.D. Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.2/2017 & I.A.No.3/2017

Issue notice.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

Court Master

(Haresh Singh Negi)

Court Master