

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. Nos.13-14/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s). 9037-9038/2013
M/S A.H.WHEELER & CO.P.LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA KANT PANDEY & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH
I.A. No.4/2017 in C.A. No. 9039/2013

O R D E R

After having heard the learned counsel appearing for the appellants stating, on instructions, to withdraw the Civil Appeals and for the reasons stated in the Interlocutory Application Nos.13-14/2017 and Interlocutory Application No.4/2017, the applications are allowed.

As a consequence thereof, the Civil Appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J
(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

.....J
(ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN)

NEW DELHI;
21ST APRIL, 2017.

-2-

ITEM NO.11 COURT NO.6 SECTION XI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 13-14/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s). 9037-9038/2013
M/S A.H.WHEELER & CO.P.LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA KANT PANDEY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

WITH
I.A. No.4/2017 in C.A. No. 9039/2013

(For WITHDRAWAL OF CIVIL APPEAL and Office Report)

Date : 21/04/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Joseph P., Adv.

M/s. Ap & J Chambers, Advts.

Mr. Sunil Singh, Adv.

Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR

Pallavi Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. Sunil Singh, Adv.
Mrs V. D. Khanna, AOR

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Priyal Jain, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

-3-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Civil Appeals are dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order

(VISHAL ANAND) (SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)